
Palm Beach Atl. (7-16) -vs- Lynn (13-14)
3/24/2026 at Boca Raton, Fla. (Lynn Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Jamie McMahon, Yandiel Reyes
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Manny Gonzalez First: Pablo Cabrera 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Palm Beach Atl. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 5
Lynn 0 1 1 1 0 6 3 0 X 12 9 2

Palm Beach Atl. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Parent cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jake McNamara ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Vetter ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Finley Holmes rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrian Diaz rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Pennington dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Brandon Castellon dh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Patrick Rakes lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Raymond Hawkins lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kody Kelly 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Louis Paolillo 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Santi Scheele 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giancarlo Chantres c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Dalton Balma c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Trey Miranda 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Aidan McKee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A.J. Prendergast p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Chantres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chip Hoornstra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamie McMahon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 1 4 4 6

SB: Carter Parent (1); Jake McNamara (1); Patrick Rakes (1)
HBP: Finley Holmes (1)
E: Jake McNamara (2); Santi Scheele (1); Giancarlo Chantres (1);
Nolan Larson (1)
DP: 1

Lynn 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Justin Lopez ss 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
Amaris Harrison lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Kai Hutchins lf 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Scout Simpson 1b 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
    Justin Probst 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Lashley 3b 4 1 1 1 2 0 1
Joel Tapia-Melo dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Nick Petrelli dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
Willie Kimbler 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Jorge Romero 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Cole Beck rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 3
    Charlie Devito rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bruce Thornton c 3 1 0 1 2 2 2
Jackson Tyer cf 3 1 1 1 1 2 2
    Kyle Scheurer cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yandiel Reyes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alfonso Lombardi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justyn Hart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Ennis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Petrisko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Warnock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 9 9 14 7 14

2B: Jackson Tyer (1)
SH: Justin Lopez (1)
SB: Amaris Harrison (1); Scout Simpson (3); Jason Lashley (2)
HBP: Justin Lopez (1); Nick Petrelli (1)
E: Justin Lopez (1); Jorge Romero (1)
DP: 1

Palm Beach Atl. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan McKee 1.2 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 44
Nolan Larson 0.2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 30
A.J. Prendergast 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 3 1 28
Lucas Chantres 1.1 4 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 7 10 2 0 41
Chip Hoornstra 0.2 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 25
Jamie McMahon 1.0 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 2 0 3 8 1 1 32
Ethan Byrd 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 2 22
Totals 9 12 11 14 7 5 0 2 0 33 50 10 6 222

Lynn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yandiel Reyes 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 12 13 4 1 46
Alfonso Lombardi 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 2 23
Justyn Hart 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 5 1 22
Chase Ennis 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 22
Landon Petrisko 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 8
Jake Warnock 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 7
Totals 5 3 3 4 4 2 0 1 0 31 36 14 7 128



Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 101   Weather: 82 Degrees and Sunny
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 1st PAL LYN
Carter Parent struck out swinging (2-2 FSBFFFBS). 0 0
Jake McNamara singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Jake McNamara stole second. 0 0
Finley Holmes hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
Ian Pennington flied out to cf (2-2 FBBF); Jake McNamara out at third cf to ss to 2b. 0 0

Lynn - Bottom of 1st PAL LYN
Justin Lopez grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
Amaris Harrison flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Scout Simpson singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Scout Simpson stole second. 0 0
Scout Simpson stole third. 0 0
Jason Lashley lined out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 2nd PAL LYN
Patrick Rakes singled to right field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Patrick Rakes stole second. 0 0
Kody Kelly struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0
Santi Scheele grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Giancarlo Chantres fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Lynn - Bottom of 2nd PAL LYN
Joel Tapia-Melo singled to right field (3-2 BBSBS). 0 0
Willie Kimbler struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 0 0
Cole Beck singled to left field (3-1 FBBB); Joel Tapia-Melo advanced to second. 0 0
Bruce Thornton struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Jackson Tyer doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Cole Beck advanced to third; Joel Tapia-Melo scored. 0 1
Nolan Larson to p for Aidan McKee. 0 1
Justin Lopez flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBS). 0 1

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 3rd PAL LYN
Trey Miranda flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Carter Parent singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 1
Carter Parent stole second. 0 1
Jake McNamara reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Carter Parent advanced to third. 0 1
Jake McNamara advanced to third; Carter Parent scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Finley Holmes popped up to 2b (3-0 BBB). 1 1
Ian Pennington struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 1 1

Lynn - Bottom of 3rd PAL LYN
Amaris Harrison struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c, advanced to second (3-2
BKBBKS). 1 1
Amaris Harrison advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 1 1
Scout Simpson out at first 2b to p, RBI (2-2 SBBKF); Amaris Harrison scored, unearned. 1 2
Jason Lashley reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-2 BKS). 1 2
Jason Lashley stole second. 1 2
Joel Tapia-Melo walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB). 1 2
A.J. Prendergast to p for Nolan Larson. 1 2
Joel Tapia-Melo advanced to second; Jason Lashley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Willie Kimbler flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 2
Cole Beck popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 4th PAL LYN
Alfonso Lombardi to p for Yandiel Reyes. 1 2
Patrick Rakes fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBBBF). 1 2
Kody Kelly lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 2
Santi Scheele grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFBF). 1 2

Lynn - Bottom of 4th PAL LYN
Bruce Thornton struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBFS). 1 2
Jackson Tyer walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 2
Justin Lopez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jackson Tyer advanced to second. 1 2
Amaris Harrison singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Jackson Tyer scored. 1 3
Amaris Harrison stole second. 1 3
Scout Simpson flied out to rf (2-2 BBFK). 1 3

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 5th PAL LYN
Giancarlo Chantres grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 3
Trey Miranda flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 3
Carter Parent flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 1 3

Lynn - Bottom of 5th PAL LYN
Lucas Chantres to p for A.J. Prendergast. 1 3
Jason Lashley walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Joel Tapia-Melo lined out to 1b (0-1 F); Jason Lashley out at second 1b unassisted. 1 3
Willie Kimbler singled to right field (0-0). 1 3
Willie Kimbler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Cole Beck flied out to rf (2-2 FKBBFF). 1 3

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 6th PAL LYN
Justyn Hart to p for Alfonso Lombardi. 1 3
Jake McNamara grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3
Finley Holmes popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 1 3
Ian Pennington flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Lynn - Bottom of 6th PAL LYN
Bruce Thornton walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 3
Jackson Tyer struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 3
Bruce Thornton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Justin Lopez singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (3-1 SBBB); Bruce
Thornton advanced to third. 1 3
Amaris Harrison walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 3
Scout Simpson singled to second base, 2 RBI (0-0); Amaris Harrison advanced to second; Justin Lopez
scored; Bruce Thornton scored. 1 5
Jason Lashley singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Scout Simpson advanced to second; Amaris Harrison
scored. 1 6
Chip Hoornstra to p for Lucas Chantres. 1 6
Jason Lashley stole second; Scout Simpson stole third. 1 6
Joel Tapia-Melo struck out swinging (0-2 SSSSSS). 1 6
Willie Kimbler walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 1 6
Cole Beck walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Willie Kimbler advanced to second; Jason Lashley advanced to third;
Scout Simpson scored. 1 7
Bruce Thornton walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKBB); Cole Beck advanced to second; Willie Kimbler advanced to
third; Jason Lashley scored. 1 8
Bruce Thornton advanced to second; Cole Beck advanced to third; Willie Kimbler scored on a wild pitch. 1 9
Jackson Tyer struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 1 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 7th PAL LYN
Charlie Devito to rf for Cole Beck. 1 9
Raymond Hawkins pinch hit for Patrick Rakes. 1 9
Raymond Hawkins singled to third base (0-1 K). 1 9
Louis Paolillo pinch hit for Kody Kelly. 1 9
Louis Paolillo flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 1 9
Santi Scheele flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 9
Dalton Balma pinch hit for Giancarlo Chantres. 1 9
Dalton Balma flied out to rf (2-2 FKBB). 1 9

Lynn - Bottom of 7th PAL LYN
Raymond Hawkins to lf. 1 9
Louis Paolillo to 1b. 1 9
Dalton Balma to c. 1 9
Jamie McMahon to p for Chip Hoornstra. 1 9
Justin Lopez hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 1 9
Kai Hutchins pinch hit for Amaris Harrison. 1 9
Kai Hutchins walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Justin Lopez advanced to second. 1 9
Scout Simpson walked (3-0 BBBB); Kai Hutchins advanced to second; Justin Lopez advanced to third. 1 9
Jason Lashley grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); Scout Simpson out on the play; Kai
Hutchins advanced to third; Justin Lopez scored. 1 10
Nick Petrelli pinch hit for Joel Tapia-Melo. 1 10
Nick Petrelli hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 1 10
Jorge Romero pinch hit for Willie Kimbler. 1 10
Jorge Romero reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (1-0 B); Nick Petrelli advanced to second; Kai
Hutchins scored. 1 11
Charlie Devito walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Jorge Romero advanced to second; Nick Petrelli advanced to third. 1 11
Charlie Devito advanced to second; Jorge Romero advanced to third; Nick Petrelli scored on a wild pitch. 1 12
Bruce Thornton flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 1 12

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 8th PAL LYN
Kai Hutchins to lf. 1 12
Nick Petrelli to dh. 1 12
Jorge Romero to 2b. 1 12
Chase Ennis to p for Justyn Hart. 1 12
Kyle Scheurer to cf for Jackson Tyer. 1 12
Trey Miranda walked (3-2 FFFBBBB). 1 12
Carter Parent walked (3-1 SBBBB); Trey Miranda advanced to second. 1 12
Aaron Vetter pinch hit for Jake McNamara. 1 12
Aaron Vetter reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Carter Parent out at second ss to 2b; Trey Miranda
advanced to third. 1 12
Aaron Vetter advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b; Trey Miranda scored. 2 12
Aaron Vetter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 12
Adrian Diaz pinch hit for Finley Holmes. 2 12
Adrian Diaz lined out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 2 12
Brandon Castellon pinch hit for Ian Pennington. 2 12
Brandon Castellon singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Aaron Vetter scored. 3 12
Raymond Hawkins struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 12

Lynn - Bottom of 8th PAL LYN
Aaron Vetter to ss. 3 12
Adrian Diaz to rf. 3 12
Brandon Castellon to dh. 3 12
Ethan Byrd to p for Jamie McMahon. 3 12
Kyle Scheurer fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 12
Justin Lopez grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 12
Kai Hutchins walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 12
Justin Probst pinch hit for Scout Simpson. 3 12



Justin Probst walked (3-2 BBKSBB); Kai Hutchins advanced to second. 3 12
Jason Lashley walked (3-0 BBBB); Justin Probst advanced to second; Kai Hutchins advanced to third. 3 12
Nick Petrelli reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Jason Lashley advanced to second; Justin Probst out at
third 3b unassisted. 3 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 9th PAL LYN
Justin Probst to 1b. 3 12
Landon Petrisko to p for Chase Ennis. 3 12
Louis Paolillo walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 3 12
Santi Scheele grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Louis Paolillo out on the play. 3 12
Jake Warnock to p for Landon Petrisko. 3 12
Dalton Balma walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 12
Trey Miranda grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 12

Lynn - Bottom of 9th PAL LYN


